
York (PA) (2-1,0-0 MAC Commonwealth) -vs- St. Elizabeth (0-3,0-0 CSAC)
11/13/21 at Packer Hall, Ewing Township, NJ

 
 

 
 
York (PA) 97

St. Elizabeth 59

Date: 11/13/21
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 247
Site: Packer Hall, Ewing Township, NJ
Referees: Eddie Fontno, Norris Bullock Sr., Julian Austin

Score By Period 1 2 Total
York (PA) 40 57 97
St. Elizabeth 35 24 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Stoll,Travis * 23 6-7 4-5 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 1 16
25 Giuliani,David * 20 6-12 0-0 3-4 3-7 10 1 2 0 1 0 15
12 Collins,Logan * 28 6-13 1-3 0-0 3-4 7 1 6 4 1 4 13
02 Miers,Chris * 23 4-7 2-5 3-5 1-2 3 3 2 3 0 1 13
03 Kelly,Sean * 22 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 6 1 0 0 5
30 Mascari,Jackson 19 5-7 1-2 2-2 5-8 13 3 2 1 0 0 13
35 Hinz,Avery 14 3-5 1-2 1-2 1-3 4 1 1 2 1 0 8
20 Hubbs,Nolan 18 2-3 1-2 2-4 0-3 3 0 2 0 2 1 7
40 Dobraniecki,Riley 12 2-3 1-1 0-1 1-2 3 2 0 2 1 0 5
05 Rachic,Mark 13 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 1 2
33 Memmo,Mike 8 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-68 12-28 11-18 16-36 52 17 25 14 6 8 97

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-34   47.06 % 3-11   27.27 % 5-9   55.56 %
Second Half 21-34   61.76 % 9-17   52.94 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 37-68   54.4 % 12-28   42.9 % 11-18   61.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Johnson,Jarek * 21 4-8 2-3 3-3 1-3 4 2 2 1 0 1 13
13 Albore,Wade * 29 4-9 1-4 1-2 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 10
02 Brown,Darnill * 29 2-10 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 1 5
05 Ramos,Jonathan * 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 2 2
25 Duran,Jonathan * 21 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 4 0 0 0
03 Owens,Nasir 33 7-11 1-1 6-6 0-3 3 2 0 4 0 2 21
11 Daniels,Syhid 20 2-7 1-2 1-5 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 2 6
10 Moore,Bre'Quan 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 0 0 1 2
24 Franca,Joao 10 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
23 Melendez,Osiris 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
22 Jones,Jordan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Dupree,Paul 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-59 6-20 11-16 6-17 23 16 6 16 1 9 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-30   46.67 % 5-10   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 7-29   24.14 % 1-10   10.00 % 9-14   64.29 %
Total 21-59   35.6 % 6-20   30.0 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: York (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Elizabeth
19:38 MISS 3PTR by RAMOS,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,LOGAN --
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,LOGAN 19:16

19:16 STEAL  by RAMOS,JONATHAN
FOUL  by COLLINS,LOGAN 19:11

19:06 TURNOVER  by BROWN,DARNILL
STEAL  by COLLINS,LOGAN 19:06
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,LOGAN 18:54

18:54 STEAL  by RAMOS,JONATHAN
18:47 MISS LAYUP by RAMOS,JONATHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,LOGAN --
MISS 3PTR by MIERS,CHRIS 18:41
REBOUND OFF by MIERS,CHRIS --
TURNOVER  by MIERS,CHRIS 18:39

18:25 TURNOVER  by DURAN,JONATHAN
STEAL  by MIERS,CHRIS 18:25

18:22 FOUL  by DURAN,JONATHAN
MISS FT by MIERS,CHRIS(fastbreak) 18:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MIERS,CHRIS(fastbreak) 18:22 1-0 V 1

17:55 1-3 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by ALBORE,WADE
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAREK

GOOD LAYUP by GIULIANI,DAVID(in the paint) 17:37 3-3
ASSIST  by KELLY,SEAN --

17:09 TURNOVER  by DURAN,JONATHAN
GOOD LAYUP by MIERS,CHRIS(in the paint) 16:49 5-3 V 2
ASSIST  by KELLY,SEAN --

16:49 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAREK
GOOD FT by MIERS,CHRIS 16:49 6-3 V 3

16:35 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DARNILL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GIULIANI,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,LOGAN(in the paint) 16:27 8-3 V 5

16:15 8-5 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAREK(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by STOLL,TRAVIS 15:58 11-5 V 6
ASSIST  by COLLINS,LOGAN --

15:37 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DARNILL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,LOGAN --
MISS LAYUP by GIULIANI,DAVID(in the paint) 15:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DARNILL
15:14 11-8 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAREK

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,DARNILL
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,LOGAN 14:59
REBOUND OFF by GIULIANI,DAVID --
MISS LAYUP by GIULIANI,DAVID(in the paint) 14:52

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
14:52 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAREK
14:52 SUB OUT by ALBORE,WADE
14:52 SUB IN by OWENS,NASIR
14:52 SUB IN by FRANCA,JOAO

SUB OUT by MIERS,CHRIS 14:52
SUB OUT by KELLY,SEAN 14:52
SUB OUT by GIULIANI,DAVID 14:52
SUB IN by MASCARI,JACKSON 14:52
SUB IN by DOBRANIECKI,RILEY 14:52
SUB IN by HUBBS,NOLAN 14:52

14:33 MISS JUMPER by DURAN,JONATHAN
BLOCK  by DOBRANIECKI,RILEY 14:33
REBOUND DEF by DOBRANIECKI,RILEY --



MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,LOGAN(in the paint) 14:21
-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,NASIR

14:15 11-10 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,NASIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by STOLL,TRAVIS 14:15

14:15 SUB OUT by DURAN,JONATHAN
14:15 SUB IN by DANIELS,SYHID

SUB OUT by COLLINS,LOGAN 14:15
SUB OUT by STOLL,TRAVIS 14:15
SUB IN by RACHIC,MARK 14:15
SUB IN by HINZ,AVERY 14:15

14:13 11-11 GOOD FT by OWENS,NASIR(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by DOBRANIECKI,RILEY 14:03

14:03 STEAL  by DANIELS,SYHID
13:51 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DARNILL

-- REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,SYHID
13:31 MISS 3PTR by FRANCA,JOAO

REBOUND DEF by MASCARI,JACKSON --
GOOD LAYUP by RACHIC,MARK(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:23 13-11 V 2
ASSIST  by MASCARI,JACKSON --

13:06 13-13 GOOD LAYUP by RAMOS,JONATHAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DOBRANIECKI,RILEY(in the paint) 12:55

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,SYHID
12:46 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,DARNILL

REBOUND DEF by RACHIC,MARK --
SUB OUT by RIMEL,COLIN 12:37
SUB IN by HUBBS,NOLAN 12:37

12:37 FOUL  by FRANCA,JOAO
MISS FT by HUBBS,NOLAN 12:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:37 SUB OUT by BROWN,DARNILL
12:37 SUB IN by ALBORE,WADE

MISS FT by HUBBS,NOLAN 12:37
-- REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,JONATHAN

12:10 13-15 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by ALBORE,WADE
TURNOVER  by HINZ,AVERY 11:58

11:58 STEAL  by DANIELS,SYHID
11:53 SUB OUT by FRANCA,JOAO
11:53 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAREK
11:52 MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,SYHID(in the paint)

BLOCK  by HINZ,AVERY 11:52
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

11:51 TURNOVER  by RAMOS,JONATHAN
STEAL  by HUBBS,NOLAN 11:51
MISS LAYUP by RACHIC,MARK(in the paint) 11:45

-- REBOUND DEF by RAMOS,JONATHAN
11:27 MISS JUMPER by OWENS,NASIR

BLOCK  by HUBBS,NOLAN 11:27
REBOUND DEF by HUBBS,NOLAN --
MISS JUMPER by HINZ,AVERY 11:11

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAREK
10:50 13-18 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DANIELS,SYHID

-- ASSIST  by RAMOS,JONATHAN
10:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by RACHIC,MARK 10:48
SUB OUT by HUBBS,NOLAN 10:48
SUB OUT by MASCARI,JACKSON 10:48
SUB OUT by HINZ,AVERY 10:48
SUB OUT by DOBRANIECKI,RILEY 10:48
SUB IN by MIERS,CHRIS 10:48
SUB IN by KELLY,SEAN 10:48
SUB IN by COLLINS,LOGAN 10:48
SUB IN by STOLL,TRAVIS 10:48



SUB IN by GIULIANI,DAVID 10:48
MISS 3PTR by MIERS,CHRIS 10:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:15 MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,SYHID

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JAREK
FOUL  by KELLY,SEAN 10:13

10:07 13-20 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by ALBORE,WADE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GIULIANI,DAVID(in the paint) 09:49 15-20 H 5
ASSIST  by MIERS,CHRIS --

09:41 SUB OUT by RAMOS,JONATHAN
09:41 SUB IN by BROWN,DARNILL
09:40 TURNOVER  by DANIELS,SYHID

GOOD LAYUP by MIERS,CHRIS(in the paint) 09:36 17-20 H 3
ASSIST  by GIULIANI,DAVID --

09:22 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAREK
REBOUND DEF by MIERS,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,LOGAN(in the paint) 09:12 19-20 H 1
ASSIST  by KELLY,SEAN --

08:48 19-22 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ALBORE,WADE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by KELLY,SEAN 08:34

08:34 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JAREK
08:13 19-25 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,DARNILL

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAREK
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,SEAN(in the paint) 07:50 21-25 H 4

07:27 21-27 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAREK(in the paint)
FOUL  by GIULIANI,DAVID 07:27

07:27 SUB OUT by DANIELS,SYHID
07:27 SUB OUT by ALBORE,WADE
07:27 SUB IN by JONES,JORDAN
07:27 SUB IN by DURAN,JONATHAN
07:27 21-28 H 7 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAREK

MISS 3PTR by KELLY,SEAN 07:14
REBOUND OFF by GIULIANI,DAVID --
MISS LAYUP by GIULIANI,DAVID(in the paint) 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAREK
06:54 21-31 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAREK

-- ASSIST  by DURAN,JONATHAN
GOOD LAYUP by GIULIANI,DAVID(in the paint) 06:38 23-31 H 8
ASSIST  by KELLY,SEAN --

06:05 23-33 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,DARNILL
MISS 3PTR by STOLL,TRAVIS 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAREK
05:27 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAREK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GIULIANI,DAVID --
GOOD DUNK by COLLINS,LOGAN(in the paint) 05:16 25-33 H 8

04:59 TURNOVER  by DURAN,JONATHAN
STEAL  by STOLL,TRAVIS 04:59
GOOD LAYUP by STOLL,TRAVIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:53 27-33 H 6

04:18 TURNOVER  by TEAM
04:18 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAREK
04:18 SUB OUT by JONES,JORDAN
04:18 SUB IN by RAMOS,JONATHAN
04:18 SUB IN by FRANCA,JOAO

SUB OUT by MIERS,CHRIS 04:18
SUB OUT by KELLY,SEAN 04:18
SUB OUT by STOLL,TRAVIS 04:18
SUB OUT by GIULIANI,DAVID 04:18
SUB IN by HUBBS,NOLAN 04:18
SUB IN by MASCARI,JACKSON 04:18
SUB IN by MEMMO,MIKE 04:18
SUB IN by HINZ,AVERY 04:18
MISS 3PTR by HINZ,AVERY 04:02



REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,LOGAN --
04:00 SUB OUT by RAMOS,JONATHAN
04:00 SUB IN by ALBORE,WADE

MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,LOGAN(in the paint) 03:58
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,LOGAN --

03:58 BLOCK  by FRANCA,JOAO
GOOD LAYUP by HINZ,AVERY(in the paint) 03:49 29-33 H 4

03:18 MISS 3PTR by ALBORE,WADE
REBOUND DEF by HINZ,AVERY --
GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,LOGAN 03:08 32-33 H 1

03:01 TURNOVER  by BROWN,DARNILL
STEAL  by COLLINS,LOGAN 03:01
GOOD LAYUP by MASCARI,JACKSON(in the paint) 02:53 34-33 V 1
ASSIST  by COLLINS,LOGAN --

02:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:52 SUB OUT by FRANCA,JOAO
02:52 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAREK
02:38 FOUL  by ALBORE,WADE
02:38 TURNOVER  by ALBORE,WADE

GOOD 3PTR by HUBBS,NOLAN 02:23 37-33 V 4
ASSIST  by COLLINS,LOGAN --

01:59 37-35 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,NASIR(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MEMMO,MIKE 01:45
MISS FT by HINZ,AVERY 01:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DARNILL
REBOUND OFF by HINZ,AVERY --

01:41 FOUL  by OWENS,NASIR
GOOD FT by HINZ,AVERY 01:41 38-35 V 3

01:24 FOUL  by JOHNSON,JAREK
01:24 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JAREK
01:24 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAREK
01:24 SUB IN by FRANCA,JOAO

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,LOGAN(in the paint) 01:13
-- REBOUND DEF by FRANCA,JOAO

00:58 MISS 3PTR by FRANCA,JOAO
REBOUND DEF by MASCARI,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by MEMMO,MIKE 00:45
GOOD FT by MASCARI,JACKSON 00:44 39-35 V 4
SUB OUT by MASCARI,JACKSON 00:44
SUB IN by KELLY,SEAN 00:44
REBOUND OFF by MASCARI,JACKSON --

00:43 FOUL  by OWENS,NASIR
SUB OUT by MEMMO,MIKE 00:43
SUB IN by STOLL,TRAVIS 00:43
GOOD FT by MASCARI,JACKSON 00:43 40-35 V 5

00:32 TURNOVER  by DURAN,JONATHAN
00:32 SUB OUT by OWENS,NASIR
00:32 SUB IN by JONES,JORDAN

SUB OUT by HUBBS,NOLAN 00:32
SUB OUT by HINZ,AVERY 00:32
SUB IN by MIERS,CHRIS 00:32
SUB IN by GIULIANI,DAVID 00:32
MISS LAYUP by GIULIANI,DAVID(in the paint) 00:08
REBOUND OFF by STOLL,TRAVIS --
FOUL  by STOLL,TRAVIS 00:05
TURNOVER  by STOLL,TRAVIS 00:05

00:05 SUB OUT by JONES,JORDAN
00:05 SUB OUT by FRANCA,JOAO
00:05 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAREK
00:05 SUB IN by DANIELS,SYHID
00:00 MISS LAYUP by DANIELS,SYHID(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GIULIANI,DAVID --



2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: York (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: St. Elizabeth
20:00 SUB OUT by DANIELS,SYHID
20:00 SUB IN by OWENS,NASIR
19:38 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DARNILL(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GIULIANI,DAVID 19:38
REBOUND DEF by GIULIANI,DAVID --
GOOD 3PTR by MIERS,CHRIS(fastbreak) 19:31 43-35 V 8
ASSIST  by GIULIANI,DAVID --

19:14 TURNOVER  by BROWN,DARNILL
GOOD LAYUP by GIULIANI,DAVID(in the paint) 18:57 45-35 V 10
ASSIST  by COLLINS,LOGAN --

18:48 MISS LAYUP by OWENS,NASIR(in the paint)
BLOCK  by COLLINS,LOGAN 18:48
REBOUND DEF by GIULIANI,DAVID --
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,LOGAN 18:22

18:22 STEAL  by OWENS,NASIR
18:20 TURNOVER  by OWENS,NASIR

STEAL  by COLLINS,LOGAN 18:20
GOOD 3PTR by MIERS,CHRIS 18:20 48-35 V 13

18:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
ASSIST  by STOLL,TRAVIS --

17:53 48-38 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by OWENS,NASIR
-- ASSIST  by ALBORE,WADE

GOOD 3PTR by STOLL,TRAVIS 17:33 51-38 V 13
ASSIST  by KELLY,SEAN --

17:07 MISS 3PTR by ALBORE,WADE
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,SEAN --
FOUL  by MIERS,CHRIS 17:00

16:59 FOUL  by DURAN,JONATHAN
GOOD FT by GIULIANI,DAVID(fastbreak) 16:59 52-38 V 14

16:59 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAREK
16:59 SUB OUT by DURAN,JONATHAN
16:59 SUB IN by MOORE,BRE'QUAN
16:59 SUB IN by DANIELS,SYHID

GOOD FT by GIULIANI,DAVID(fastbreak) 16:59 53-38 V 15
16:59 TURNOVER  by OWENS,NASIR

STEAL  by COLLINS,LOGAN 16:59
TURNOVER  by MIERS,CHRIS 16:46

16:46 STEAL  by MOORE,BRE'QUAN
16:38 MISS LAYUP by ALBORE,WADE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,BRE'QUAN
16:31 53-40 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by MOORE,BRE'QUAN(in the paint)
16:26 FOUL  by ALBORE,WADE

MISS 3PTR by MIERS,CHRIS 16:21
REBOUND OFF by GIULIANI,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by GIULIANI,DAVID(in the paint) 16:16 55-40 V 15
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:16

16:10 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,BRE'QUAN
REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,LOGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by KELLY,SEAN 15:55 58-40 V 18
ASSIST  by COLLINS,LOGAN --
FOUL  by STOLL,TRAVIS 15:40
SUB OUT by STOLL,TRAVIS 15:40
SUB IN by MASCARI,JACKSON 15:40

15:31 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DARNILL
REBOUND DEF by MASCARI,JACKSON --

15:24 FOUL  by BROWN,DARNILL
GOOD LAYUP by GIULIANI,DAVID(in the paint) 15:23 60-40 V 20
ASSIST  by KELLY,SEAN --



FOUL  by MIERS,CHRIS 15:19
15:08 60-42 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,SYHID(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by GIULIANI,DAVID(in the paint) 14:56
SUB OUT by MIERS,CHRIS 14:54
SUB IN by RACHIC,MARK 14:54
REBOUND OFF by MASCARI,JACKSON --

14:53 FOUL  by BROWN,DARNILL
GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,LOGAN(in the paint) 14:48 62-42 V 20

14:29 TURNOVER  by OWENS,NASIR
14:29 SUB OUT by MOORE,BRE'QUAN
14:29 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAREK

SUB OUT by KELLY,SEAN 14:29
SUB OUT by GIULIANI,DAVID 14:29
SUB IN by HUBBS,NOLAN 14:29
SUB IN by DOBRANIECKI,RILEY 14:29
GOOD JUMPER by MASCARI,JACKSON 14:20 64-42 V 22
ASSIST  by RACHIC,MARK --

13:51 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DARNILL
REBOUND DEF by MASCARI,JACKSON --
TURNOVER  by COLLINS,LOGAN 13:42

13:42 SUB OUT by OWENS,NASIR
13:42 SUB IN by JONES,JORDAN

SUB OUT by COLLINS,LOGAN 13:42
SUB IN by HINZ,AVERY 13:42
FOUL  by MASCARI,JACKSON 13:26
FOUL  by HINZ,AVERY 13:22

13:22 64-43 V 21 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAREK
13:22 64-44 V 20 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JAREK
13:15 FOUL  by JONES,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by HINZ,AVERY 13:06
12:48 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JAREK

-- REBOUND OFF by ALBORE,WADE
12:39 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DARNILL

REBOUND DEF by RACHIC,MARK --
TURNOVER  by DOBRANIECKI,RILEY 12:27

12:27 STEAL  by BROWN,DARNILL
12:22 SUB OUT by ALBORE,WADE
12:22 SUB OUT by JONES,JORDAN
12:22 SUB IN by OWENS,NASIR
12:22 SUB IN by DUPREE,PAUL
12:13 64-46 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,NASIR(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by HINZ,AVERY 11:55 67-46 V 21
ASSIST  by HUBBS,NOLAN --

11:30 MISS 3PTR by DANIELS,SYHID
REBOUND DEF by MASCARI,JACKSON --
MISS 3PTR by RACHIC,MARK 11:20

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:05 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,JAREK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MASCARI,JACKSON --
GOOD 3PTR by MASCARI,JACKSON 10:44 70-46 V 24
ASSIST  by RACHIC,MARK --
FOUL  by DOBRANIECKI,RILEY 10:26

10:26 70-47 V 23 GOOD FT by OWENS,NASIR
10:26 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAREK
10:26 SUB OUT by DANIELS,SYHID
10:26 SUB IN by MOORE,BRE'QUAN
10:26 SUB IN by DURAN,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by RACHIC,MARK 10:26
SUB OUT by HUBBS,NOLAN 10:26
SUB OUT by MASCARI,JACKSON 10:26
SUB OUT by HINZ,AVERY 10:26
SUB OUT by DOBRANIECKI,RILEY 10:26



SUB IN by MIERS,CHRIS 10:26
SUB IN by KELLY,SEAN 10:26
SUB IN by COLLINS,LOGAN 10:26
SUB IN by STOLL,TRAVIS 10:26
SUB IN by GIULIANI,DAVID 10:26

10:26 70-48 V 22 GOOD FT by OWENS,NASIR
GOOD 3PTR by STOLL,TRAVIS 10:04 73-48 V 25
ASSIST  by MIERS,CHRIS --

09:53 73-50 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by OWENS,NASIR
MISS LAYUP by GIULIANI,DAVID(in the paint) 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BRE'QUAN
09:20 MISS JUMPER by OWENS,NASIR

REBOUND DEF by STOLL,TRAVIS --
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,LOGAN(in the paint) 09:10
REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,LOGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,LOGAN(in the paint) 09:05 75-50 V 25

08:48 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,BRE'QUAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GIULIANI,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,LOGAN 08:31
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,SEAN --

08:22 SUB OUT by MOORE,BRE'QUAN
08:22 SUB IN by FRANCA,JOAO

GOOD LAYUP by STOLL,TRAVIS(in the paint) 08:10 77-50 V 27
07:56 MISS LAYUP by DUPREE,PAUL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GIULIANI,DAVID --
07:37 FOUL  by DUPREE,PAUL

MISS FT by GIULIANI,DAVID 07:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:37 SUB OUT by BROWN,DARNILL
07:37 SUB OUT by DUPREE,PAUL
07:37 SUB IN by ALBORE,WADE
07:37 SUB IN by MELENDEZ,OSIRIS

GOOD FT by GIULIANI,DAVID 07:37 78-50 V 28
SUB OUT by GIULIANI,DAVID 07:37
SUB IN by HINZ,AVERY 07:37

07:19 MISS JUMPER by FRANCA,JOAO
REBOUND DEF by MIERS,CHRIS --
GOOD 3PTR by STOLL,TRAVIS 07:06 81-50 V 31
ASSIST  by COLLINS,LOGAN --

06:42 81-52 V 29 GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,NASIR(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,LOGAN(in the paint) 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MELENDEZ,OSIRIS
06:08 MISS 3PTR by ALBORE,WADE

REBOUND DEF by HINZ,AVERY --
MISS FT by MIERS,CHRIS(fastbreak) 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,NASIR
06:01 MISS JUMPER by ALBORE,WADE

BLOCK  by HUBBS,NOLAN 06:01
REBOUND DEF by STOLL,TRAVIS --
TURNOVER  by MIERS,CHRIS 06:01

06:01 STEAL  by OWENS,NASIR
06:00 FOUL  by MELENDEZ,OSIRIS

GOOD FT by MIERS,CHRIS(fastbreak) 06:00 82-52 V 30
06:00 SUB OUT by DURAN,JONATHAN
06:00 SUB IN by DANIELS,SYHID

SUB OUT by KELLY,SEAN 06:00
SUB OUT by COLLINS,LOGAN 06:00
SUB IN by HUBBS,NOLAN 06:00
SUB IN by MASCARI,JACKSON 06:00

05:22 MISS FT by DANIELS,SYHID
REBOUND DEF by HINZ,AVERY --
SUB OUT by STOLL,TRAVIS 05:20



SUB IN by RACHIC,MARK 05:20
05:20 82-53 V 29 GOOD FT by DANIELS,SYHID

FOUL  by MASCARI,JACKSON 05:19
GOOD LAYUP by MASCARI,JACKSON(in the paint) 05:07 84-53 V 31
ASSIST  by HINZ,AVERY --

04:48 MISS 3PTR by FRANCA,JOAO
REBOUND DEF by MASCARI,JACKSON --
GOOD LAYUP by HINZ,AVERY(in the paint) 04:36 86-53 V 33
ASSIST  by HUBBS,NOLAN --
FOUL  by MIERS,CHRIS 04:24

04:24 SUB OUT by FRANCA,JOAO
04:24 SUB IN by MOORE,BRE'QUAN

SUB OUT by MIERS,CHRIS 04:24
SUB IN by MEMMO,MIKE 04:24

04:24 MISS FT by DANIELS,SYHID
REBOUND DEF by MEMMO,MIKE --

04:15 FOUL  by MOORE,BRE'QUAN
GOOD FT by HUBBS,NOLAN 04:15 87-53 V 34
SUB OUT by HINZ,AVERY 04:15
SUB IN by DOBRANIECKI,RILEY 04:15
GOOD FT by HUBBS,NOLAN 04:15 88-53 V 35
FOUL  by MEMMO,MIKE 03:57

03:57 88-54 V 34 GOOD FT by ALBORE,WADE
03:57 MISS FT by ALBORE,WADE

REBOUND DEF by RACHIC,MARK --
MISS 3PTR by MASCARI,JACKSON 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by OWENS,NASIR
03:34 MISS LAYUP by OWENS,NASIR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,BRE'QUAN
03:33 TURNOVER  by OWENS,NASIR

STEAL  by RACHIC,MARK 03:33
GOOD LAYUP by HUBBS,NOLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:25 90-54 V 36
ASSIST  by RACHIC,MARK --

03:13 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:55 MISS 3PTR by MELENDEZ,OSIRIS

REBOUND DEF by HUBBS,NOLAN --
MISS 3PTR by RACHIC,MARK 02:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BRE'QUAN
FOUL  by DOBRANIECKI,RILEY 02:30

02:30 MISS FT by DANIELS,SYHID
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:30 MISS FT by DANIELS,SYHID
REBOUND DEF by DOBRANIECKI,RILEY --
MISS 3PTR by MEMMO,MIKE 02:16
REBOUND OFF by DOBRANIECKI,RILEY --
MISS 3PTR by MEMMO,MIKE 02:09
REBOUND OFF by MASCARI,JACKSON --
GOOD LAYUP by DOBRANIECKI,RILEY(in the paint) 02:03 92-54 V 38

02:03 FOUL  by MOORE,BRE'QUAN
MISS FT by DOBRANIECKI,RILEY 02:03
REBOUND OFF by MASCARI,JACKSON --
MISS LAYUP by MASCARI,JACKSON(in the paint) 02:01
REBOUND OFF by MASCARI,JACKSON --
TURNOVER  by MASCARI,JACKSON 01:57

01:51 92-56 V 36 GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,NASIR(in the paint)
FOUL  by RACHIC,MARK 01:51

01:50 92-57 V 35 GOOD FT by OWENS,NASIR
MISS 3PTR by HUBBS,NOLAN 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,BRE'QUAN
FOUL  by MASCARI,JACKSON 01:21

01:21 92-58 V 34 GOOD FT by OWENS,NASIR
01:21 92-59 V 33 GOOD FT by OWENS,NASIR



GOOD LAYUP by MASCARI,JACKSON(in the paint) 01:06 94-59 V 35
00:51 MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,SYHID

REBOUND DEF by MASCARI,JACKSON --
GOOD 3PTR by DOBRANIECKI,RILEY 00:42 97-59 V 38
ASSIST  by MASCARI,JACKSON --

00:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:41 SUB OUT by MELENDEZ,OSIRIS
00:41 SUB IN by DUPREE,PAUL
00:15 MISS JUMPER by DUPREE,PAUL

REBOUND DEF by HUBBS,NOLAN --


